CDL1 1/26 RE 17 325/03.01
Industrial
Hydraulics
Electric Drives
and Controls
Linear Motion and
Assembly Technologies Pneumatics
Service

4) The trunnion can be located as required. Dim. „XV/XU“ must
always be stated in clear text in mm in the order.
Ordering example:
CDL1MT4/100/56/560D1X/B1CHUMWW, XV=245 mm.
CDL1MF3/200/110/600D1X/B1CHUMWW
Option 2
Y = Enter piston rod
extension LY in clear text
in mm
W = Without option
Option 1
W = Without option
Seal version
Suitable for mineral oil
to DIN 51 524 HL, HLP
M = Standard seal system
Suitable for
Phosphate ester-HFD-R
V = Standard seal system (up to 150°C)
End position cushioning
U = Without
Piston rod end
H = Thread
F = 2, 3) With self-aligning clevis
Piston rod version
C = Hard chromium plated
CD L1 1X B 1 C U W
RE 17 325/07.02 4/26 CDL1
Cylinder weight
Piston Piston Cylinder weight at 0 mm stroke length Cylinder weight
rod per 100 mm stroke length
AL MM M00 MP5 MF3 MF4 MT4
Ø Ø kg kg kg kg kg kg
25 14 0.56 – 0.81 0.91 0.96 0.33
32 18 0.95 – 1.26 1.45 1.65 0.55
40 22 – 1.68 2.42 2.48 3.00 0.85
50 28 – 2.67 3.87 4.13 4.77 1.18
63 36 – 4.73 6.53 7.13 8.13 1.80
80 45 – 8.46 12.2 12.9 14.1 2.90
100 56 – 14.9 19.6 20.6 25.1 4.60
125 70 – 28.2 34.3 38.9 45.2 7.20
160 90 – 68.3 89.5 85.5 93.2 11.50
200 110 – 100 127 120 149 15.30
Tolerances to ISO 8135
Installation dimensions WC XO/XF1) XV/XU ZJ1)
Mounting style MF3 MP5 MT4 MF4
Stroke length Tolerances Stroke tolerances
0 - 499 ± 2  ± 1.5 ±  2 ± 1.5  + 3
50 - 1249   ±  2.8   ±  2   ±  2.8 ± 2 + 4
1250 - 3149 ±  4 ±  3 ±  4 ± 3 + 6
1) Stroke length included
CDL1 5/26 RE 17 325/07.02
Mounting style overview
CDL1 M00
See page 16
CDL1 MP5
See pages 6 and 7
CDL1 MF3
See pages 8 and 9
CDL1 MF4
See pages 10 and 11
CDL1 MT4
See pages 12 to 15
RE 17 325/07.02 6/26 CDL1
Ø
 C